

08-13-2004

U.S. PAT

102813361

	Case Docket, No. TUR-052  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying parties:		
	Yogesh C. PATEL (Deceased) by Vimla L. Patel, Legal Representative		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX_		
	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Name: McGill University		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 845 Sherbrooke Street West		
ŗ	Montreal, Quebec CANADA H3A 2T5		
٠	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX_		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	<b>xx</b> Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other:		
	Execution Date: July 22, 2004		
	4 Title:		
	4. Title:  METHOD FOR THE PREVENTION OF A PATIENT'S FIBROPROLIFERATIVE VASCULOPATHY		
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/049,020 (now U.S. Patent 6,124,256		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX_		
08/12/2004 LM	2/2004 LMUELLER 00000041 09049020		
01 FC:8021	40.00 00		
- 1			

**PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0253** 

<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James C. Lydon         100 Daingerfield Road         Suite 100         Alexandria, Virginia 22314</li> </ol>		
7. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
XX Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <b>50-1258</b> .		
11. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James C. Lydon		
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-052</u>		
JCL/hms		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, YOGESH C. PATEL (deceased), hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, is the inventor and proprietor of the Patent in the United States of America:

## 6,124,256 issued on September 26, 2000

AND WHEREAS, MCGILL UNIVERSITY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Quebec and having an office and place of business at 845 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2T5, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers deemed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be essential to the latter's full protection and title in and to the Patent hereby transferred

	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on
this	22 day of	Tuly, 2004.
		By: Vinla L. pafel
Attest:	2 Int	Legal Representative of the Reseased Broggistate ME DECLARED AND AT MONTREAL, QUEBEC ON:
		GLORIA PRATT COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS (514) 398-8462
		EOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on
this	218t day of	Tuly, 2004.
		Q
Attest:	Signal Assembly	DECLARED AND SIGNED BEFORE ME AT MONTRÉAL, QUEBEC ON:  July 22, 2004
	Gloria Gl	GLORIA PRATT COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS (514) 398-8462

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0255